FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No 0551-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 02-19-2002



:ЕТ .**Y** Docket No.

Tab settings → → → ▼	<u>▼</u> 10198	5032	▼ ▼		
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Paterno and Trademark	s: Please record the attached or	ginal documents or copy th	ereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
270TH SHELF CORPORATION	•	Names: 00 man and and			
	2-4-02	Name: GO/DAN INDUSTR	RIES, INC.		
	2-4200	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 100 GANI			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		P City: NEW HAVEN	State: CT ZIP: 0	6513	
Corporation-State DELAWARE					
☐ Other		T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T)		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🗀 Yes 🗓 No				
2. Natura of conversation		ł .			
3. Nature of conveyance:	O Managa				
Assignment	☐ Merger		LAWARE		
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name		a Heisad Chahan a damaahi		
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the designation is	e United States, a domestic \[\sum \text{Yes} \sum \text{N} \]		
Execution Date: JULY 2, 1999		(Designations must be a separate document from			
		Additional name(s) & address(es	s)		
4. Application number(s) or registra	tion numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark R	egistration No.(s)		
		1,904,109			
	Additional numbe	rs Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of application	ons and	1	
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be	mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: <u>KEITH W. MEDANSKY</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Internal Address: PIPER MARBUR	Y RUDNICK & WOLFE				
internal / daroos.					
		Any Deficiency Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account		
Otrant Address: 203 NORTH L	ASALLE STREET	8. Deposit account number:	18-2284		
Street Address.				a: (##)	
SUITE 1800					
CHICAGO	State: IL ZIP: 60601				
City: CHICAGO	DON	IOT USE THIS SPACE	02-04-2002		
2/15/2002 ANNED1 00000139 1904109			U.Ş. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail R	cpt Dt. #7	
11	00 00				
FC:461			any attached copy is a true	сору	
9. Statement and signature.	nd belief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct and	any andonos sep		
of the original document	J	General Signature	1-30-02		
1 \		Lewelley	Date		
Name of Person Signing	nn	4 0.5	4		
Name of Feron. organi	Total number of pages incl	uding cover sheet, attachments, and			
•			ADELLADIZ		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0732

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE

28

29

30

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "270TH SHELF CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "270TH SHELF CORPORATION" TO "GO/DAN INDUSTRIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION: 9847507

DATE:

07-06-99

2987129 8100

991273728

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0733

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

270TH SHELF CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of 270TH SHELF CORPORATION, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and declaring that such amendment be put forth before the sole stockholder of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendments is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. The name of this corporation shall be:

GO/DAN INDUSTRIES, INC.

SECOND: That thereafter the sole stockholder of the Corporation voted in favor of the amendment pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was therefore duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said 270TH SHELF CORPORATION has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Timothy E. Coyne, its Vice President, this 2nd day of July, 1999 and such signature constitutes the affirmation, under penalties of perjury, that this instrument is the act and deed of the Corporation, and that the facts stated herein are true.

270TH SHELF CORPORATION

By: Imothy E. Coyne C. Cyne

Vice President

39jjo41.poc\10701\200\152335.04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0734 28

29

30

.

27

28

29

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GO/DAN INDUSTRIES, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D., 1999.

AND 1 DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

2987129 8300

991302548

DATE:

9880993

07-22-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 02/04/2002